SUPREME COURT OF ARIZONA

IN THE MATTER OF A MEMBER OF THE STATE BAR OF ARIZONA,)	Supreme Court No. SB-10-0027-D
INGRID-JOY WARRICK, Bar No. 019624))))	Disciplinary Commission No. 06-0943, 07-0703, 07-1545, 07-1837
RESPONDENT.)))	JUDGMENT AND ORDER FILED 04/06/2010
	-	linary Commission of the Supreme Court of Arizona, it been no discretionary or <i>sua sponte</i> review occurring,
member of the State Bar of Arizona, is h	ereby sus dgment a	CREED that Respondent INGRID-JOY WARRICK , a spended from the practice of law for a period of ninety and Order, for conduct in violation of her duties and nary Commission Report.
Rules of the Supreme Court of Arizona, in Respondent notify all of her clients, within	cluding, l ten (10)	ent shall comply with all the provisions of Rule 72, but not limited to, Rule 72(a), which requires that days from the date hereof, of her inability to represent to fher compliance with this Order as provided in Rule
IT IS FURTHER ORDERED the reinstatement proceedings.	at Respon	ndent shall comply with all rule provisions regarding
	ICK for c	nt to Rule 60(b), the State Bar of Arizona is granted osts and expenses of these proceedings in the amount of m the date of this judgment.
DATED this day of App	<u>ril</u> , 2010.	
		Suzanne D. Bunnin Chief Deputy Clerk

Supreme Court No. SB-10-0027-D Page 2 of 2

TO:

Ingrid-Joy Warrick, Respondent
Craig D. Henley, Respondent's Counsel
Roberta L. Tepper, Bar Counsel
Hon. Jonathan H. Schwartz, Hearing Officer 6S
Leticia V. D'Amore, Disciplinary Clerk
Sandra Montoya, Lawyer Regulation Records Manager, State Bar of Arizona

Molly Dwyer, Clerk, United States Court of Appeals for the Ninth Circuit

Attn: Don Lewis

Richard Weare, Clerk, United States District Court, District of Arizona

Attn: Beth Stephenson

West Publishing Company (Jode Ottman)

Lexis/Nexis

chj